

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 907 OF 2012

BISHWANTI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIJESH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Reena pandey, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioner assailed that the address given by the Respondent is the correct address of the Respondent. Learned Counsel seeks fresh notice to the Respondent through Family Court, Jahanabad, Bihar in Marimonial case No. 70/2012

Petitioner to take steps. Dasti in addition sought. Granted. Await service report. Issue notice through the Family Court. List the matter on 19.3.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar